US dollar 132.0 429.7 561.7 199.9 76.3 276.2

132.0 674.6 806.6 207.4 313.1 520.5

26103    4 August 2018 10:22 AM    Proof 15

Annual Report & Accounts 2018www.dartgroup.co.uk 77

O
ur

 F
in

an
ci

al
s

21. Financial instruments (continued)
(f) Currency exposure
Financial instruments that are not denominated in the functional currency of the operating unit involved expose the Group to a
currency risk. The table below shows the carrying value of the Group’s financial instruments at 31 March, including derivative financial
instruments, on which exchange differences would be recognised in the Consolidated Income Statement in the following year.

US dollar
£m

Euro
£m

Other
£m

Total
£m

31 March 2017 (190.5) (37.7) (1.1) (229.3)
31 March 2018 (40.7) (38.4) 0.1 (79.0)

(g) Sensitivity analysis
The following table shows the impact of currency translation exposures arising from monetary assets and liabilities of the Group that
are not denominated in sterling, along with the impact of a reasonably possible change in fuel prices and interest rates, with all other
variables held constant.

31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Income
statement

Other
comprehensive

income
Income

statement

Other
comprehensive

income
10% increase in jet fuel prices – 33.6 – 44.2
10% weakening in GBP vs USD (3.0) 56.4 (14.0) 40.4
10% weakening in GBP vs EUR (2.8) 148.1 (2.8) 124.6
1ppt increase in interest rate (1.4) 0.1 – –

10% decrease in jet fuel prices – (33.6) – (44.2)
10% strengthening in GBP vs USD 3.7 (46.1) 17.1 (33.0)
10% strengthening in GBP vs EUR 3.5 (121.1) 3.4 (101.9)
1ppt decrease in interest rate 1.4 (0.1) – –

22. Called up share capital and reserves
(a) Share capital

Number
of shares

2018
£m

2017
£m

Authorised ordinary shares of 1.25p each 160,000,000 2.0 2.0
Allotted, called up and fully paid:
As at 31 March 2017 148,251,607 1.8 1.8
Share options / Deferred Awards exercised 341,907 0.1 –
As at 31 March 2018 148,593,514 1.9 1.8

(b) Employee share schemes
Dart Group PLC has two legacy share option schemes in operation and a Senior Executive Incentive Plan (“SEIP”). All of these plans
have been accounted for in accordance with the fair value recognition provisions of IFRS 2, Share-based Payment, which means
that IFRS 2 has been applied to all grants of employee share based payments that had not fully vested at 31 March 2018. The total
expense recognised for the period arising from share based payments was £0.4m (2017: £0.4m).

26103    4 August 2018 10:22 AM    Proof 15

Annual Report & Accounts 2018 www.dartgroup.co.uk78